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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 13-035-197 

I hereby certify that on this 21st day of February 2014, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing COMMENTS ON SUGGESTIONS RAISED IN RED HILLS 

RENEWABLE PARK, LLC POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT to: 

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorneys General 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
Committee of Consumer Services 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

David L. Taylor 
Daniel Solander 
Paul Clements 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Dave.Taylor@PacifiCorp.com 
Daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
pclements@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Charles Peterson 
Abdinasir Abdulle 
Division of Public Utilities 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
cpeterson@utah.gov 
aabdulle@utah.gov 

Cheryl Murray 
Bela Vastag 
Utah Committee of Consumer 
Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
 

Jerold G. Oldroyd 
Theresa A. Foxley 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
201 South Main St., #800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2221 
OldroydJ@ballardspahr.com 
FoxleyT@ballardspahr.com 

 
Utah Clean Energy 
Sarah Wright 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 

Brent Coleman 
brentcoleman@utah.gov 

 

 
/s/ Colette V. Dubois     
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